
WWCR - 309 

INTER VAL SHEET 

1 of 1 VDMR Well No: 1900 

Date rec 'd : 6/14/67 Sample Interval: from 0 to: 280' 

P R OP: English's. Inc. (Vista Acres. Well #4) Number of samples: 28 

COMPo Falwell Well Corporation Total Depth: 280' 

COUNTY : Campbell (Altavista) Oil or Gas: Water1C Exploratory : 

From-To From-To From- To From-To 

0 - 10 
10 - 20 
20 - 30 
30 - 40 
40 - 50 

50 - 60 
60 - 70 
70 - 80 
80 - 90 
90 - 100 

100 - 110 
110 - 120 
120 - 130 
130 - 140 
140 - 150 

1~8 -
IZ8 170 - 1 0 

180 - 190 
190 - 200 

200 - 210 
210 - 220 
220 - 230 
230 - 240 
240 - 250 

250 - 260 
260 - 270 
270 - 280 

All intervals hav e both washed and unwashed samples. 



) 

OWNER: English's, Inc. VDMR: 1900 
WWCR: 309 

TOTAL DEPTH: 280' 
(Vista Acres Subdivision, Well #4) 

DRILLER: Falwell Well Corporation 
COUNTY: Campbell (Altavista) 

Depth in feet 

0-10 

10-20 

20-30 

30-40 

40-50 

50-60 

60-70 

70-80 

80-90 

90-100 

100-110 

110- 120 

120-130 

130-140 

140-150 

GEOLOGIC LOG 

Saprolite - reddish-tan; fine-grained sand and silt with a 
few small clay agg regates; mica, quartz, clay, and 
fragments of weathered schist; iron-oxide stained; 

non-calcareous 

Saprolite - grayish-tan; very fine-gr a ined sand and silt; 
quar tz, mica a nd clay; minor weathered schistose 
material; iron-oxide stained; non- calcareous 

Saprolite - reddish-tan; fine-grained sand and silt w ith a 
few small clay aggregates; mica, quartz, clay, and 
fragments of weathered schist; iron-oxide stained; 
non- calcar eous 

Saprolite - grayish-tan; very fine-grained sand and silt; 
quartz, mica and clay with fragments of weathered 
schistose m a terial; nlinor iron-oxide staining; non
calca r eous 

Schist - dark greenish-gray, fine-gr ained; quartz, amphiboles, 
phlogopite, mus covite and a tr ace of pyrite 

" 

" lesser amount of amphiboles 

" " 

" 
II 

II 

II 

" 

" 

II 



f -2-

OWNER: Englishls, Inc . (Vista Acres Subdivision, Well #4) #190 0 

150-160 

160-170 

170-1 80 

180-190 

190-200 

200- 210 

210-220 

220-230 

230-240 

240- 250 

250- 260 

260-270 

270-280 

0_40t 

40- 280 

Schist - dark greenish-gray, fine - grained; quartz, amphiboles, 
phlogopite, muscovite and a trace of pyrite; lesser amount 
of amphiboles 

" 

" 

Schist - dark greenish- gray , fine - grained; qua rtz, a mphiboles, 
phlogopite, muscovite and a trace of pyrite 

" 
Schist - dark-gray, fine-grained; quartz, phlogopite, biotite , 

amphiboles, and a trace of pyrite 

" 

" 

" 

" 

" 

" 

" 

GEOLOGIC SUMMARY 

Rock Unit 

Saprolite 
Evington Group ;Early Paleozoic 

Virginia Division of Mineral Resources 
Robert G. Willson, Geologist 
November 9, 1967 




