INTERVAL SHEET

Pa 1 of 1

VDMR Well No: 1900

Date rec'd: 6/14/67

Sample Interval: from 0 to: 280

PROP: English[®]s, Inc. (Vista Acres, Well #4)

Number of samples: 28

COMP: Falwell Well Corporation

Total Depth: 280

COUNTY: Campbell (Altavista)

Oil or Gas: Water X Exploratory:

From-	Го	From-To	From-To	From-To
0 -	10	-	-	
10 -	20		4	
20 -	30	-	-	_
30 -	40		<u>:</u>	1-1
40 -	50	=	-	
50 -	60	;=	-	
60 -	70	-	-	·-
70 -	80	-	-	-
80 -	90	-	-	- **
90 -	100	-	-	1-0
100 -	110	-	-	=
110 -	120	-	-	-
120 -	130	=	-	-
130 -	140	-	-	-
140 -	150	-	-	· ·
158 -	168	-	-	
150 - 170 -	168 180	-	-	-
	190	-	=	(<u>-</u>
190 -	200	-	-	- 7
=		-	-	
200 -	210	-	-	_
210 - 2	220	<u>-</u>	-	:=: L ''
220 - 7	230	-	-	-
230 - 7	240	Ξ	-	7-1
240 - 7	250	E	=	-
	260	-	-	
260 - 3	270	-	÷	-
	280	=	-	-
		• •	-	
=		-	_	-

All intervals hav e both washed and unwashed samples.

OWNER: Englishts, Inc.

(Vista Acres Subdivision, Well #4)

DRILLER: Falwell Well Corporation

COUNTY: Campbell (Altavista)

VDMR: 1900 WWCR: 309 TOTAL DEPTH: 280^t

GEOLOGIC LOG

Depth in feet	-		
0-10	Saprolite - reddish-tan; fine-grained sand and silt with a few small clay aggregates; mica, quartz, clay, and fragments of weathered schist; iron-oxide stained; non-calcareous		
10-20	Saprolite - grayish-tan; very fine-grained sand and silt; quartz, mica and clay; minor weathered schistose material; iron-oxide stained; non-calcareous		
20-30	Saprolite - reddish-tan; fine-grained sand and silt with a few small clay aggregates; mica, quartz, clay, and fragments of weathered schist; iron-oxide stained; non-calcareous		
30-40	Saprolite - grayish-tan; very fine-grained sand and silt; quartz, mica and clay with fragments of weathered schistose material; minor iron-oxide staining; non- calcareous		
40-50	Schist - dark greenish-gray, fine-grained; quartz, amphiboles, phlogopite, muscovite and a trace of pyrite		
50-60	H.		
60-70	lesser amount of amphiboles		
70-80	ii. ii		
80-90	II.		
90-100	TT.		
100-110	II .		
110-120	H:		
120-130	II .		
130-140	m.		
140-150	II.		

OWNER: English [†] s, In	c. (Vista Acres Subdivision, Well #4) #1900		
150-160 Schist	- dark greenish-gray, fine-grained; quartz, amphiboles, phlogopite, muscovite and a trace of pyrite; lesser amount of amphiboles		
160-170	II Ko		
170-180	π		
180-190 Schist	- dark greenish-gray, fine-grained; quartz, amphiboles, phlogopite, muscovite and a trace of pyrite		
190-200	m .		
200-210 Schist	- dark-gray, fine-grained; quartz, phlogopite, biotite, amphiboles, and a trace of pyrite		
210-220	H.		
220-230	n .		
230=240	п		
240⇔250	u .		
250⊶260	п		
260-270	n .		
270-280	п		
	GEOLOGIC SUMMARY		

	Rock Unit	Age
0-40 [‡]	Saprolite	
40-280	Evington Group	Early Paleozoic

Virginia Division of Mineral Resources Robert G. Willson, Geologist November 9, 1967